
 

CONTACT DETAILS OF OFFICIALS: DIRECTORATE: FORESTS RESOURCE PROTECTION 

REGIONAL OFFICE/ 
PROVINCE 

NAME AND 
SURNAME 

DESIGNATION PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS 

Head Office 
(Pretoria) 

Mr. Cyril Ndou 
 
 
 
 

Director: Forests 
Resource Protection 
 
 
 
 

110 Hamilton 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0007 

012 309 5708 
 

cndou@dffe.gov.za 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Shumani Dzivhani 
 

Deputy Director: 
Sustainable Forests 
Management 
 

110 Hamilton 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0007 

072197 9264 
0123095765 
 

sdzivhani@dffe.gov.za 
 

Ms. Karen Govender 
 

Assistant Director: 
Sustainable Forests 
Management/ Forests 
Resource Protection 

110 Hamilton 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0007 

082 881 2250 
0123095860 

kgovender@dffe.gov.za 

Mr. Winston Smit 
 
 
 

Deputy Director: 
Integrated Fire 
Management 
 

110 Hamilton 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0007 

082 777 4608 wismit@dffe.gov.za 
 

Mr. Lwando Paraffin 
 
 
 
 

Assistant Director: 
Integrated Fire 
Management/ Veldfire 
Risk Management 
 

110 Hamilton 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0007 

067 419 9857 
012 309 5758 
 

lparaffin@dffe.gov.za 
 

mailto:cndou@dffe.gov.za
mailto:sdzivhani@dffe.gov.za
mailto:kgovender@dffe.gov.za
mailto:wismit@dffe.gov.za
mailto:lparaffin@dffe.gov.za


Mr. Sonwabo Namba 
 
 
 
 
 

Assistant Director: 
Integrated Fire 
Management/ Fire 
Protection Association 
Support 
 

110 Hamilton 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0007 

064 847 9537 
 
012 309 5817 
 

snamba@dffe.gov.za 
 

Mr. Kagisho Monnahela Assistant Director: 
Integrated Fire 
Management/ Capacity 
Building 
 

110 Hamilton 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0007 

012 309 5755 kmonnahela@dffe.gov.za 
 

Eastern Cape 
 

Mr. Thobani Vetsheza Assistant Director: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 

Cnr Independent 
Avenue and 
Circular Drive 
Bishop 

066 375 0153 
 
040 492 0200 

tvetsheza@dffe.gov.za 

 Mr. Mziwethemba 
Dinga 

Assistant Director: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 

PRD Building 
Durrheim and 
Sutherland Street 
Mthatha 

066 375 0154 
 
047 505 6421 

mdinga@dffe.gov.za 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Zinzile Mtotywa Assistant Director: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 

54 Paterson Road 
North End 
Port Elizabeth 

063 750 4427 
 
041 407 4050/ 51 

zmtotywa@dffe.gov.za 
 

Kwa-Zulu Natal 
 

Mr. Mzikayise Wiseman 
Rozani 
 
 
 

Deputy Director: Forests 
Resource Protection 
 
 
 

185 Langalibalele 
Street, 
Old Mutual 
Building, 
5th Floor, 

0828096432 

033 392 7761 

 

mrozani@dffe.gov.za 
 
 
 
 

mailto:snamba@dffe.gov.za
mailto:kmonnahela@dffe.gov.za
mailto:tvetsheza@dffe.gov.za
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  Pietermaritzburg, 
3201 
 

 
 

 
 

Mr. Ayanda Mnyungula Assistant Director: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 

066 257 8044 
 
033 392 7729 

amnyungula@dffe.gov.za 

Limpopo/ 
Mpumalanga 
 
 

Ms Ndina Mudau 
 
 

Deputy Director: Forests 
Resource Protection 
 

78 Van Rensburg 
Street, 
Polokwane 
0700 

0828046758 
 
0152879964 

namudau@dffe.gov.za 

Free State 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Nomathamsanqa 
Gugushe 
 

Deputy Director: Forests 
Resource Protection 
 
 

Sanlam Plaza, 3nd 
Floor c/r Maitland 
& Westtbuger 
Street 
Bloemfontein 

0514003501 

0672444814 

Ngugushe@dffe.gov.za 
 
 
 

Mr Qaphela 
Ndabankulu 

Assistant Director: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 

051 400 3514 

060 973 2058 

qndabankulu@dffe.gov.za 
 

Gauteng 
 

Mr. Julius Kgomanyane 
 

Deputy Director: Forests 
Resource Protection 

No 57 Molopo 
Road 
Mafikeng 
2745 

018 388 9812 

082 939 1999 
 

jKgomanyane@dffe.gov.za 

Northern Cape 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Jacoline Mans 
 

Chief Forester: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 
 

02 Harrison Street 
De Beers 
Kimberley 
8301 
 

060 073 1660 

053 807 2638 

JMans@dffe.gov.za 
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Northwest 
 

Mr. Julius Kgomanyane 
 
 
 
 

Deputy Director: Forests 
Resource Protection 
 
 

No 57 Molopo 
Road 
Mafikeng 
2745 
 

018 388 9812 

082 939 1999 
 

jkgomanyane@dffe.gov.za 
 
 
 
 

Itumeleng Setshoane Assistant Director: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 

37 Steen Street; 
2nd Floor; 
Rustenburg 0299 

014 592 1830 

064 847 8580 

Isetshoane@dffe.gov.za 

Western Cape 
 

Ms Thandeka Gwala Assistant Director: 
Forests Resource 
Protection 

DFFE, 
Main Road, 
Demar Centre, 
Knysna, 
6571 
 
 

066 374 7795 
 
044 302 6900/2 

tgwala@dffe.gov.za 
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